TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM694404

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnson Controls Real Estate Services, Inc.		09/01/2015	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CBRE GWS Real Estate Services, Inc.
Street Address:	2100 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1250
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2773575	SEQUENTRA
Registration Number:	2773585	SEQUENTRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3125548015 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-554-8000 Email: sxs@pattishall.com Janet A. Marvel **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 200 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Pattishall, McAuliffe, Newbury, Hilliard

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3636-883 and 884
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet Marvel
SIGNATURE:	/Janet Marvel/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=2015-09-01 CT Restated Certificate of Incorporation (Name Change to CBRE GWS Real Estate Services Inc.)#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007527 FRAME: 0594

source=2015-09-01 CT Restated Certificate of Incorporation (Name Change to CBRE GWS Real Estate Services Inc.)#page2.tif

source=2015-09-01 CT Restated Certificate of Incorporation (Name Change to CBRE GWS Real Estate Services Inc.)#page3.tif

source=2015-09-01 CT Restated Certificate of Incorporation (Name Change to CBRE GWS Real Estate Services Inc.)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007527 FRAME: 0595

PHONE: 860-509-6003 WEBSITE: WWW.concord-s

SECRETARY OF THE STATE

MAILING ADDRESS: COMMERCIAL RECORDING DIVISION, CONNE

DELIVERY ADDRESS: COMMERCIAL RECORDING DIVISION, CONNI

CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

STOCK CORPORATION

USE INK. COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS. PRINT OR TYPE. ATTACH 81/2 X 11 SHEETS IF NECESSARY.

FU INC DARTY (CONSIDERATION WILL BE SENT TO THIS ADDRESS)	FILING FEE: \$100	
FILING PARTY (CONFIRMATION WILL BE SENT TO THIS ADDRESS):	FILING FEE. \$100	
NAME:	MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO "SECRETARY OF THE STATE"	
ADDRESS:		
·		
CITY:		
STATE: ZIP:		
1. NAME OF CORPORATION:		
JOHNSON CONTROLS REAL ESTATE SERVICES, INC.		
2. THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION IS (CHECK A, B OR C):		
T A. AMENDED		
☐ B. RESTATED	•	
⋉ C. AMENDED AND RESTATED		
THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE CONSOLIDATES ALL AMENDMENTS INTO A SINGLE DOCU	MENT.	
3. TEXT OF EACH AMENDMENT / RESTATEMENT:		
SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF FOR THE TEXT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION. THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION IS AMENDED AND RESTATED IN ITS ENTIRETY.		

FORM CAS-1-1.0

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007527 FRAME: 0596**

CTORD DEIDS FORD CT Custom Online

FILING #0005391353 PG 02 OF 03 VOL B-02098 FILED 09/01/2015 09:00 AM PAGE 00813 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

4. VOTE INFORMATION (CHECK A, B OR C):			
A. THE AMENDMENT WAS APPROVED BY SHAREHOLDERS IN THE MANNER REQUIRED BY SECTIONS 33-600 TO 33-998 OF THE CONNECTICUT GENERAL STATUTES, AND BY THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION.			
B. THE AMENDMENT WAS APPROVED BY THE INCORPORATORS. NO SHAREHOLDER APPROVAL WAS REQUIRED.			
C. THE AMENDMENT WAS APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS. NO SHAREHOLDER APPROVAL WAS REQUIRED.			
5. EXECUTION:			
1st DATED THIS	SEPTEMBER DAY OF	, 20	
NAME OF SIGNATORY (print or type)	CAPACITY/TITLE OF SIGNATORY	SIGNATURE	
STEPHEN CHU	ASSISTANT SECRETARY	1 L	

EXHIBIT A

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF JOHNSON CONTROLS REAL ESTATE SERVICES, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Johnson Controls Real Estate Services, Inc. (the "Company"). The Company was originally formed under the name "USI Real Estate Brokerage Services Inc.", and the date of filing of the original certificate of incorporation of the Company with the Secretary of State of the State of Connecticut was May 20, 1992. The Company was renamed "Johnson Controls Real Estate Services, Inc." by certificate of amendment to the certificate of incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Connecticut on January 29, 2014.
- 2. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends, restates and replaces the existing certificate of incorporation of the Company in its entirety as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the Company is CBRE GWS Real Estate Services, Inc.

<u>SECOND</u>: The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Connecticut is One Corporate Center, Floor 11, in the City of Hartford.

<u>THIRD</u>: The Company's registered agent at that address is C T Corporation System.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The purpose of the Company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the Connecticut Business Corporation Act or any applicable successor act thereto, as the same may be amended from time to time (the "<u>CBCA</u>").

<u>FIFTH</u>: The total number of shares of all classes which the corporation has authority to issue is 1,000,000 shares of common stock, with a par value of \$0.01 per share (the "<u>Common Stock</u>"). The Common Stock shall have unlimited voting rights and shall be entitled to receive the net assets of the Company upon dissolution.

3. The amendments and restatements herein have been duly adopted in the manner prescribed by Sections 33-797 and 33-801 of the CBCA, and this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is being filed in accordance therewith.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007527 FRAME: 0598

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

SS. HARTFORD

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of record in this Office.

In Testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed the Seal of said State, at Hartford,

this I hird day of September A.D. 20/5

SECRETARY OF THE STATE

AG

TRADEMARK REEL: 007527 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 12/13/2021